Illinois law.

Section 1.330  Toxic Materials Training 

Each district shall maintain an inservice training plan for working with toxic materials (as defined in Section 3 of the Toxic Substances Disclosure to Employees Act [820 ILCS 255/3]) that meets the requirements of Section 16 of the Act.  Each district shall ensure that all new staff members whose assignments bring them into recurring contact, i.e., daily, weekly, or monthly, with toxic materials who have not received education and training within the past 12 months receive the approved course of training prior to working with toxic materials (see Section 16 of the Act).  Examples may include science teachers, maintenance workers, and cafeteria employees.  Each district shall keep on file a list of the job titles in the district whose incumbents are subject to the requirements of this Section and the names of employees who have attended a training program, including the location, presenters, and date of the program.
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